FRANKRIJK
Elzas

Grand Cru
Altenberg
de Bergheim

Grand Cru
Kanzlerberg

Grand Cru
Pfersigberg

WITTE WIJNEN

Paul Ginglinger extra dry

Riesling

Gustave Lorentz "Evidence"

Riesling

Gustave Lorentz "Evidence"

Pinot blanc

Gustave Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Burg"
Riesling

Gustave Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Rotenberg"
Gewurztraminer

Gustave Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Schofweg"
Pinot Gris

Domaine Amelie&Charles Sparr
Riesling

Gustave Lorentz

Riesling

Gustave Lorentz "Vieilles Vignes"
Pinot Gris

Gustave Lorentz Addict 1,23
Riesling

Gustave Lorentz

Gewurztraminer

Gustave Lorentz "Vieilles Vignes"
Riesling

Gustave Lorentz Empreintes d' Addict
Riesling

Gustave Lorentz

Pinot Gris

Gustave Lorentz "Fat de Chéne"
Pinot Gris

Domaine Bruno Sorg
Pinot Gris

Domaine Bruno Sorg
Riesling
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€40

€40

€40

€45

€45

€45

€70

€75

€75

€145

€75

€75

€100

€100

€75

€ 65

€ 65



FRANKRIJK
Loire

Pays Nantais
Muscadet
Sevre et Maine

Anjou-Saumur
Savenniéres

Coulée de Serrant

Touraine
Cheverny

Vouvray

Centre-Loire

Pouilly-fumé

Sancerre

Pouilly-sur-Loire

Menetou-Salon

Quincy

Reuilly

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine de la Grenaudieére
Melon de Bourgogne

Domaine du Closel "La Jalousie"
Domaine du Closel "Clos du Papillon"

Chenin blanc

Clos de la Coulée de Serrant
Chenin blanc

Domaine Le Portail
Sauvignon blanc (80%), Chardonnay

Le Haut-lieu
Le Haut-lieu
Chenin blanc

Domaine les Poéte

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine Vincent Pinard "Flores'

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine du Bouchot

Chasselas

Domaine Pellé

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine Jacques Rouzé
Sauvignon blanc
Domaine les Poéte "Agros" (Quincy)

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine les Poéte "Orphée" (Reuilly)

Sauvignon blanc
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€40

€70
€90

€210

€35

€75
€60

€50

€60

€65

€45

€45

€60

€60



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Chablis

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine Patrick Piuze

Bourgogne Aligoté "1953"
Bourgogne Aligoté "1953"
Bourgogne Tonnerre Les Boudots
Bourgogne Tonnerre Les Boudots

Petit Chablis "Fortis"
Petit Chablis

Chablis Butte O

Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis "la Grande Vallee"
Chablis "la Grande Vallee"
Chablis Les Bas de Chapelot
Chablis Terroir de Fleys
Chablis Terroir de Fleys
Chablis Terroir de Chichée

Chablis 1re Cru "Les Séchets"

Chablis 1re Cru "Les Séchets"

Chablis 1re Cru "Vaulorent"

Chablis 1re Cru "Vaillons Minots"
Chablis 1re Cru "Montee de Tonnerre"

Chablis Grand Cru "Blanchots"
Chablis Grand Cru "Blanchots"
Chablis Grand Cru "Bougros"
Chablis Grand Cru "Bougros"
Chablis Grand Cru "Les Clos"
Chablis Grand Cru "Les Preuses"

Zonder wijn eten we, met wijn dineren we
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2023
2023
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2022
2021
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2023
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2023
2022
2023
2023

2022
2023
2022
2023
2023
2023

Pag

€50
€50
€55
€55

€60
€65

€70
€70
€70
€70
€70
€70
€70
€70
€70
€70

€110
€110
€110
€110
€135

€160
€160
€160
€170
€180
€180



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne
Bourgogne

Cote de Beaune

Cote de Beaune

Magnum

Maconnais

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine Vincent Girardin

Bourgogne "Cuvée St Vincent" 2020
Bourgogne "Cuvée St Vincent" 2022
Pernand-Vergelesses 2022
Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 2019
Saint Romain vieilles vignes 2021
Saint Romain "Sous le Chateau 2021
Auxey-Duresses vieilles vignes 2020
Auxey-Duresses vieilles vignes 2022
Meursault "Les Casse-Tétes" 2022
Meursault 1re Cru "Blagny"" 2022
Meursault 1re Cru "Narvaux" 2020

Meursault 1re Cru "Les Charmes-Dessus" 2021

Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Folatieres" 2020
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Referts" 2020
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Combettes 2021
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Combettes 2022
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Champs G. 2020

Saint-Aubin 1re Cru "En Remilly" 2021

Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Romanée" 2020
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Blanchot-Desst 2020
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Blanchot-Desst 2020
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Le Cailleret' 2020
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Chaume¢ 2020
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Morgeot" 2014

Pouilly-Fuissé vieilles vignes 2020
Pouilly-Fuissé vieilles vignes 2022
Macon Fuissé vieilles vignes 2022

Pag

€60
€60

€90

€320

€75
€90

€70
€75

€130
€150
€150
€ 200

€230
€ 220
€ 250
€ 250
€190

€110

€210
€ 230
€ 460
€ 200
€ 200
€ 260

€70
€70
€50



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne

Saint-Bris

Cote de Nuits
Marsannay

Cote de Beaune

Beaune

Vougeot

Pernand-Vergelesses

Meursault

Puligny-Montrachet

WITTE WIJNEN

Pascal Rion Bourgogne Cote d'Or
Joseph Pascal

Domaine Sorin Coquard

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine Jean Fournier
Cuvée Saint Urbain

Jean Baptiste Jessiaume "Clos Lulunne"

Domaine de la Vougeraie
Le Clos Blanc de Vougeot 1re Cru

Domaine Chanson
Les Caradeux 1re Cru

Remoissenet Peére & Fils
Cuwvée Maurice Chevalier
Henri Boillot

Vincent Latour

Henri Boillot
Henri Boillot
Clos de la Mouchére " Monopole"
Joseph Pascal

Ire Crus "Les Chalumaux"

Pag
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€50
€60

€45

€75

€95

€165

€150

€135

€185
€ 140

€225
€ 350

€165



WITTE WIJNEN

FRANKRIJK

Bourgogne

Cote Chalonnaise

Rully Domaine du Four-Bassot 2022 €55

Maconnais

Macon la Roche-Vineuse |Chateau de la Greffiere 2023 €40

Saint-Véran Chateau de la Greffiere 2023 €45
Domaine la Source des Fées 2023 €45
Domaine Deux Roches 2022 €45

Pouilly-Fuissé Domaine Deux Roches 2020 €65
Domaine Deux Roches 2022 €65
Domaine la Source des Fées 2022 €50
Chateau de la Greffiere 2023 €65

Beaujolais
Jean-Paul Dubost Beaujolais-Lantignié 2022 €35

"Great wine requires a mad man to grow the vine, a wise man to watch over it,
a lucid poet to make it, and a lover to drink it."
Salvador Dali

Pag 8



FRANKRIJK
Bordeaux

Graves

Pessac-Léognan

Pauillac

Jura

62 cl

WITTE WIJNEN

Chateau La Mazerolle
Sauvignon blanc

Chateau Talbot Caillou Blanc
Sauvignon blanc (83% ), Sémillon (17%)

Chateau Simon

Sauvignon blanc (50%), Sémillon (50%)
Chateau de Cérons

Sauvignon blanc (50%), Sémillon (50%)

Chateau Carbonnieux
Sauvignon blanc (65% ), Sémillon (35%)

Blanc de Lynch-Bages

Sauvignon blanc (40% ), Sémillon (40% ), Muscadelle (20%)

Domaine de Montbourgeau "I'Etoile"

Chardonnay (90%), Savagnin (10%)

Domaine de Montbourgeau "I'Etoile"

Vin Jaune

Savagnin

Pag

2024

2020

2022

2022

2021

2013

2019

2016

€35

€90

€40

€45

€380

€ 140

€55

€125



FRANKRIJK
Cote-du-Rhone
Crozes-Hermitage

Saint-Peray

Collines Rhodaniennes

Vacqueras

Ventoux

Condrieu

Languedoc

Pays de Hérault

Saint Guilheim le Désert

WITTE WIJNEN

Gilles Robin "Les Marelles" 2022
Rousanne (60%), Marsanne (40%)

Gilles Robin "Les Chataigniers" 2023
Rousanne (30%), Marsanne (70%)

Gilles Robin 2023
Viognier
Alain Ignace "Le Jardin d'Elisa" 2022

Rousanne (40% hout), Clairette (40%), Grenache (10%), Bourboulenc (10%)

Dom Le Clos des Cazaux "Les Clefs d'Or 2022

Rousanne, Clairette, Grenache

Chateau Valcombe "Epicure" 2022

Rousanne, Clairette, Grenache, Bourboulenc

André Perret "Chéry" 2021
Viognier

La Grande Sieste "Blanc de Réve" 2023
Chardonnay, Sauvignon

La Cour des Dames 2023
Chardonnay

Domaine de Montine "Gourmandise" 2021

Viognier, Roussanne, Marsanne, Grenache blanc, Clairette, Bourboulenc

Moulin de Gassac 2024

Grenache blanc-Colombard-Rolle

Mas de Daumas Gassac 2022
Viognier-Chardonnay-Maseng-Chenin

Pag 10

€55

€45

€40

€45

€35

€35

€115

€40

€32

€35

€35

€130



BELGIE
Lede
Orange wine

Haspengouw

DUITSLAND
Nahe

Mosel

Gonnheim-Pfalz

OOSTENRIJK

Kamptal-Langenlois

WITTE WIJNEN

Domein Leeflank
Chardonnay

Domein Cuvelier

Pinot gris, Pinot blanc
Genoels-Elderen Blauw
Chardonnay
Genoels-Elderen Goud
Chardonnay

Donnhoff
Weisburgunder (Pinot Blanc)
Donnhoff

Donnhoff
Riesling

Thanisch Berncasteler Alte Reben
Riesling

Eymann "Vom Loss"

Weisburgunder (Pinot Blanc)

Weingut Briindlmayer
Riesling

Pag

2023

2020

2020

2018

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2021

11

€35

€45

€45

€60

€40

€45

€45

€40

€40

€40



ITALIE
Veneto

IGP
Bianco Veronese

IGT
Verona

Piemonte

Gavi di Gavi

Umbria

Toscane

Bibbona

WITTE WIJNEN

Massimago Ducessa Allegra
Garganega

Italo Cescon Biancogrigio "Integro"
Pinot Gris

Corte Quaiara "Monte della Saette"

Pinot Gris, Cortese, Goldtraminer

Corte Quaiara "Morain"
Corte Quaiara "Morain"
Garganega

Cossetti Sangio
Viognier

Cossetti "Solbri"
Cortese

Gavi Guasti Clemente
Cortese

Bocale

Trebbiano Spoletino

Fertuna Droppello
Sangiovese!

Isola e Olena
Chardonnay
Fornacelle

Sémillon

Occhione

Vermentino

Pag
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2021

2020

2020
2021

2021

2022

2022

2021
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12

€40

€40

€45

€80
€80

€40

€35

€40

€40

€50

€115

€55

€55



ITALIE
Campania
Campi Flegrei

Sicilia
IGP
Terre Siciliane

Trentino
IGP
Vignetti della Dolomiti

WITTE WIJNEN

Baja, Poggio la Noce
Falaghina

Tenuta Orestiadi

Inzolia

Vin de la Neu

Johanniter

Pag

2019

2023

2020
2021

13

€45

€32

€230
€ 230



SPANJE
Catalunya

Tarragona

D.O.Penedes

D.O.Catalunya
Magnum

Galicia
D.O.Rais Baixas

Castillay Leon
Rueda

Castillay Leon
D.O. Bierzo

Andalusia
D.O. Jerez de la Frontera

WITTE WIJNEN

Gran Autocton
Xarel.lo (90% ), Malvasia (10%)

Improvisacié (Eric Soler)
Xarel.lo

Icones Albet i Noya blanc
Xarel.lo, Macabeo, Chardonnay

Nun Vinya dels Taus (Eric Soler)
Nun Vinya dels Taus (Eric Soler)
Xarel.lo

Forjas del Salnes “Leirana”
Albarino

Javier Sanz Vieilles Vignes
Verdejo

Valtuille "El Val"
Godello

Vina Corrales Fino (Peter Sisseck)

Palomino

2020

2022

2024

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2023

Pag 14

€50

€75

€40

€140

€ 280

€50

€40

€90

€90



HONGARIJE
Tokaj

ZUID-AFRIKA
Piekenierskloof

Paarl

AUSTRALIE

Mc Laren Valley

CANADA

WITTE WIJNEN

Mandolas (Vega Sicilia)

Furmint (droge wijn)

Donkiesbaai
Steen (Chenin blanc)

Kattemaai (Tom Heeremans)

Chenin, Sémillon

d Arenberg "The Stump Jump"
Chardonnay

Thomas Bachelder
Bachelder Les Villages
Chardonnay

Bachelder Wismer Wingfield
Chardonnay

Bachelder Wismer Foxcroft
Chardonnay

Pag

2021

2020

2022

2021

2022

2021

2021

15

€65

€50

€50

€40

€55

€85

€85



